INVERTER
Z5000-BF Series
IP54/65 High Protection Inverter
1-1 Z5000-BF Technical Specification
Item Z5000-BF Series
Control Mode Sensorless flux vector control（SFVC）
Voltage/Frequency (V/F) Control
Maximum frequency Vector control：0-320Hz V/F control：0-3200Hz

overheat protection and overload protection.
1-2 Z5000-BF Specification
Model Rated output
power (kW)
Rated input
current (A)
Rated output
current (A)
Motor Power
(kW)
Input voltage（v）：1PHAC 220V±15%
Z5200A0D75K-BF 0.75 7.2 5 0.75
Z5200A01D5K-BF 1.5 10 7 1.5
Z5200A02D2K-BF 2.2 16 11 2.2
Input voltage（v）：3PHAC 380V±15%
Z5400A0D75K-BF 0.75 3.8 2.5 0.75
Z5400A01D5K-BF 1.5 5 3.7 1.5
Z5400A02D2K-BF 2.2 5.8 5 2.2
Z5400A03D7K-BF 3.7 10 9 3.7
Z5400A05D5K-BF 5.5 15 13 5.5
Z5400A07D5K-BF 7.5 20 17 7.5
Z5400A0011K-BF 11 26 25 11
Z5400A0015K-BF 15 35 32 15
Z5400A0018K-BF 18 38 37 18
Z5400A0022K-BF 22 46 45 22
Z5400A0030K-BF 30 62 60 30
Z5400A0037K-BF 37 76 75 37
Z5400A0045K-BF 45 92 90 45
Z5400A0055K-BF 55 113 110 55
Z5400A0075K-F 75 157 150 75
Z5400A0090K-BF 90 180 176 90
Z5400A0110K-BF 110 214 210 110
Z5400A0132K-BF 132 256 253 132
Z5400A0160K-BF 160 307 300 160
1-3Product description
1-4 Typical Wiring diagram
1-5 Z5000-BF series dimension
Model Motor
Output
Current
Mounting dimension(mm)
Overall dimension
W H D A B Φd
Z5200A0D75K-BF 0.75 5
188 122 134 178 105 4
Z5200A01D5K-BF 1.5 7
Z5200A02D2K-BF 2.2 11
Z5400A0D75K-BF 0.75 2.5
Z5400A01D5K-BF 1.5 3.7
Z5400A02D2K-BF 2.2 5
Z5400A03D7K-BF 3.7 9
235 154 179 225 129 4Z5400A05D5K-BF 5.5 13
Z5400A07D5K-BF 7.5 17
Z5400A0011K-BF 11 25
Z5400A0D75K-BF-V 0.75 2.5
140 190 138 130 160 4.5Z5400A01D5K-BF-V 1.5 3.7
Z5400A02D2K-BF-V 2.2 5
Z5400A03D7K-BF-V 3.7 9
192 280 178 180 200 5.5
Z5400A05D5K-BF-V 5.5 13
Z5400A07D5K-BF-V 7.5 17
Z5400A0011K-BF-V 11 25
Z5400A0015K-BF 15 32
Z5400A0018K-BF 18 37
236 300 204 225 250 7
Z5400A0022K-BF 22 45
Z5400A0030K-BF 30 60
236 400 231 225 175+175 7
Z5400A0037K-BF 37 75
Note：
380v/0.75-11kw Horizontal installation and vertical installation exist at the same time. -V indicates vertical
installation. Above 15kw is installed vertically
a. Horizontal installation
b. Vertical installation
45-110kW
Model Motor Output
current
Overall dimension(mm) Mounting dimension(mm)
W H H1 D A B Φd
Z5400A0045K-BF 45 90
300 450 482 278 210 465 9
Z5400A0055K-BF 55 110
Z5400A0075K-BF 75 150
400 520 560 275 300 535 9Z5400A0090K-BF 90 176
Z5400A0110K-BF 110 210
Z5400A0132K-BF 132 253
400 800 864 321.5 330 780 11